

PT Bank UOB Indonesia HEAD OFFICE UOB Plaza Jl. M.H. Thamrin No. 10

Jakarta 10230

Telp: (021) 2350 6000 Fax: (021) 2993 6632

www.uob.co.id

UOB Indonesia employees help paint a brighter future for students from Madrasah Ibtidaiah Alam Robbani

**Bekasi, 11 January 2017 –** More than 70 employees from PT Bank UOB Indonesia (UOB Indonesia) rolled up their sleeves to repaint the buildings and basketball courts at Madrasah

Ibtidaiah Rabbani in Bekasi.

The school buildings have never been repainted before and UOB was happy to partner with

Madrasah Ibtidaiah Alam Robbani as part of the Bank's corporate social responsibility

programme which focuses on supporting initiatives in the area of art, children and education.

The UOB Indonesia volunteers took about five hours to give the buildings a fresh coat of paint.

While work was taking place outside, inside the school's central kitchen another group of UOB

Indonesia volunteers was slicing and dicing away to prepare healthy Indonesian fare for

around 100 students to enjoy.

UOB Indonesia volunteers then ran a financial literacy workshop for the older students aged

10 to 12 years old. Through a series of hands-on games, the workshop aimed to equip the

students with basic financial management skills such as saving regularly. The students

learned that small sums of money put away consistently can turn into substantial value in the

years to come.

Mr Tonny Timor Basry, Head of Commercial Banking, UOB Indonesia, said, "Education is an

important part of every child's life and we hope that our contributions here today will make a

difference. The new coat of paint will help to start the new teaching year on a brighter note

while our financial literacy workshop will provide the children with good money management

skills for the years to come."

Mr Usep Sumardinata, Head of Madrasah Ibtidaiah Alam Robbani, said that the support from

UOB Indonesia will go a long way in helping the students as they pursue their education.

銀大



PT Bank UOB Indonesia

HEAD OFFICE UOB Plaza

Jl. M.H. Thamrin No. 10 Jakarta 10230

Telp: (021) 2350 6000 Fax: (021) 2993 6632

www.uob.co.id

"With UOB Indonesia's support, our students can now learn in a more conducive environment.

We are very grateful for the support and hope that the cooperation between UOB Indonesia

and Madrasah Ibtidaiah Alam Robbani will benefit our children by creating a more enjoyable

learning experience, and giving them knowledge, experience and skills in financial

management," said Mr Sumardinata.

-Ends-

About UOB Indonesia

PT Bank UOB Indonesia (UOB Indonesia) is established in 1956, the bank's service network comprises 41 branch offices, 137 sub-branch offices and 173 ATMs across 32 cities in 18 provinces in Indonesia. UOB Indonesia's

banking services are accessible through its regional ATM network, the ATM Prima and Bersama networks and the

Visa network.

UOB Indonesia is a subsidiary of United Overseas Bank Limited, a leading bank in Asia with a global network of

more than 500 offices in 19 countries and territories in Asia Pacific, Europe and North America.

UOB Indonesia is committed to providing quality products and excellent customer services. UOB Indonesia offers

various banking products and services categorised into personal financial services, business banking, commercial

banking, corporate banking, global markets and investment management. The bank has a strong retail customer base through its wide range of saving products, mortgage services and credit card. UOB Indonesia banking

services are also accessible in Indonesia, Singapore, Malaysia, and Thailand through hundreds of UOB ATMs.

With its full suite of corporate/commercial and personal banking products, UOB Indonesia offer customers a range

of treasury and cash management products and services. UOB Indonesia has also been increasingly focused on

helping companies with their expansion plans. It has facilitated many enterprises from industries such as construction, mining, real estate and the services sector expanding into Indonesia. UOB Indonesia is rated AAA

(idn) by Fitch Ratings.

UOB Indonesia plays an active role in the community, focusing on art, education and children. Since 2010, UOB

Indonesia has held the annual art competition, UOB Painting of the Year. UOB Indonesia also encourages its

employees to be involved in its regular volunteer activities. These include the annual UOB Heartbeat Run, blood

donation and book donation activities.

For further details on UOB Indonesia, please visit www.uob.co.id

For media queries, please contact:

Nadya Siregar

Strategic Communications

Tel: +62 21 2350 6000 ext. 31243

Email: nadyasafira@uob.co.id

